## FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Ivey to Engrossed House Bill No. 41 by Representative Ivey

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "Procedure" change "Article 575.1" to "Articles 573.3 and 575.1"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 21, change "<u>C.(1)</u>" to "(<u>C</u>)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 26, at the beginning of the line, change "(a)" to "(1)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 3, line 3, at the beginning of the line, change "(b)" to "(2)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, line 12, after "Procedure" change "Article 575.1 is" to "Articles 573.3 and 575.1
  are"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 13 On page 3, between lines 13 and 14 insert the following:

14	"Art. 573.3. Running of time limitations; exception; crimes against the
15	Firefighters' Retirement System
16	The time limitations established by this Chapter shall not commence to run
17	as to a crime described in R.S. 11:2261.1(C) and committed against the Firefighters'
18	Retirement System until the crime is discovered by the Firefighters' Retirement
19	System.
20	* * * *!!